
Mary Washington (7-4) -vs- Pacific (Ore.) (3-6)
12/18/19 at Forest Grove, Ore. (Stoller Center)

 
 

 
 
Mary Washington 93

Pacific (Ore.) 98

Date: 12/18/19
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 143
Site: Forest Grove, Ore. (Stoller Center)
Referees: Jeff Flowers, Anthony Gregory, Jeremy Matthew

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mary Washington 46 47 93
Pacific (Ore.) 42 56 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Trey Barber * 32 12-15 0-0 3-5 4-4 8 1 0 1 3 1 27
11 Drew Johnson * 36 6-9 4-6 0-0 2-8 10 2 6 4 1 2 16
23 Anias Saunders * 30 5-8 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 1 4 4 0 2 11
15 Greg Rowson * 26 4-11 1-7 2-2 0-6 6 4 1 4 0 0 11
01 Da'Shawn Cook * 31 3-9 2-5 2-2 0-5 5 3 5 6 0 1 10
13 Riley Welch 25 6-10 3-6 3-3 0-3 3 2 2 5 0 0 18
02 Ra'Shawn Cook 10 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
50 Colin Coyne 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brendan Shaver 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
05 Ryan Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nathan Waddy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-71 10-27 11-14 12-34 46 16 19 27 4 6 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 17-35   48.57 % 6-17   35.29 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 36-71   50.7 % 10-27   37.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 11 2nd-17:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Wallace, Marcus * 22 4-11 3-9 4-4 0-5 5 0 1 2 1 2 15
04 Isokpehi, Andy * 21 6-9 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 0 15
44 Rardin, Colin * 20 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 0 6
11 Kobayashi, Chris * 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 McNabb, Brennen * 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 4 0
12 Holly, Davis 18 8-14 4-8 4-5 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 3 24
15 Cattell, Jared 15 6-11 6-11 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 19
24 Drynan, Nick 15 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 6 2 0 0 7
05 Gilder, Terrence 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 4 3
31 Rigatti, John 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
20 Dufort, Andrew 8 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Hicks, Tyre 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Mora, Mario 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hadziselimovic, A. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Fortune, Devin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
34 Jones, Cameron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-79 16-45 14-17 12-25 37 16 13 16 3 16 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-44   34.09 % 7-22   31.82 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 19-35   54.29 % 9-23   39.13 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 34-79   43.0 % 16-45   35.6 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 59 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-03:45



First Half Box Score
Mary Washington 46

Pacific (Ore.) 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Trey Barber 17 10-12 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 2 0 20
11 Drew Johnson 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 4 2 1 1 5
23 Anias Saunders 17 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
15 Greg Rowson 14 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 9
1 Da'Shawn Cook 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 2
13 Riley Welch 11 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 8
2 Ra'Shawn Cook 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
50 Colin Coyne 0+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brendan Shaver 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Ryan Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nathan Waddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-71 10-27 11-14 12-34 46 16 19 27 4 6 93
52.8 % 40.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Wallace, Marcus 10 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 8
4 Isokpehi, Andy 10 4-6 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 0 11
44 Rardin, Colin 9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Kobayashi, Chris 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 McNabb, Brennen 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0
12 Holly, Davis 8 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 8
15 Cattell, Jared 8 3-5 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
24 Drynan, Nick 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0
5 Gilder, Terrence 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 3 0
31 Rigatti, John 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Dufort, Andrew 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Hicks, Tyre 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mora, Mario 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hadziselimovic, A. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Fortune, Devin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jones, Cameron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-79 16-45 14-17 12-25 37 16 13 16 3 16 98
34.1 % 31.8 % 71.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Mary Washington 47

Pacific (Ore.) 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Trey Barber 15 2-3 0-0 3-5 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 1 7
11 Drew Johnson 19 4-6 3-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 1 11
23 Anias Saunders 13 4-6 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 2 4 0 1 9
15 Greg Rowson 12 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 2
1 Da'Shawn Cook 15 2-5 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 8
13 Riley Welch 14 4-7 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 10
2 Ra'Shawn Cook 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Colin Coyne 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brendan Shaver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ryan Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nathan Waddy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-71 10-27 11-14 12-34 46 16 19 27 4 6 93
48.6 % 35.3 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Wallace, Marcus 12 1-4 1-4 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 0 7
4 Isokpehi, Andy 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
44 Rardin, Colin 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
11 Kobayashi, Chris 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 McNabb, Brennen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
12 Holly, Davis 10 5-7 2-4 4-5 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 2 16
15 Cattell, Jared 7 3-6 3-6 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
24 Drynan, Nick 7 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 7
5 Gilder, Terrence 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
31 Rigatti, John 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
20 Dufort, Andrew 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Hicks, Tyre 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Mora, Mario 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hadziselimovic, A. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Fortune, Devin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
34 Jones, Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-79 16-45 14-17 12-25 37 16 13 16 3 16 98
54.3 % 39.1 % 90.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific (Ore.)
19:52 MISS JUMPER by RARDIN,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DREW --

19:33 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 19:22 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

19:10 MISS JUMPER by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 19:02 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by COOK,DA'SHAWN --

18:50 TURNOVER  by RARDIN,COLIN
STEAL  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 18:48
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DA'SHAWN(in the paint) 18:47 8-3 V 5

18:36 MISS 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,BRENNEN

18:28 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ISOKPEHI,ANDY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 18:14 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DREW --

18:04 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
18:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRETT
18:04 SUB IN by DUFORT,ANDREW
18:04 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
18:04 SUB IN by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
18:04 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
18:04 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
18:04 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
18:04 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
18:04 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
18:04 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
18:04 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
17:58 TURNOVER  by HOLLY,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by COYNE,COLIN 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DRYNAN,NICK

17:29 MISS 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by COYNE,COLIN 17:10
REBOUND OFF by COYNE,COLIN --
MISS TIPIN by COYNE,COLIN 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLY,DAVIS
16:57 MISS 3PTR by DRYNAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 16:42
SUB IN by COOK,RA'SHAWN 16:42
SUB IN by COYNE,COLIN 16:42
SUB OUT by COOK,DA'SHAWN 16:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DREW 16:42
SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY 16:42

16:42 SUB IN by MORA,MARIO
16:42 SUB IN by HICKS,TYRE
16:42 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
16:42 SUB IN by FORTUNE,DEVIN
16:42 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
16:42 SUB OUT by DUFORT,ANDREW
16:42 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
16:42 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS
16:42 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE

TURNOVER  by ROWSON,GREG 16:39



16:32 TURNOVER  by RIGATTI,JOHN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DREW 16:32
SUB IN by BARBER,TREY 16:32
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 16:32
SUB OUT by COYNE,COLIN 16:32
MISS LAYUP by COOK,RA'SHAWN 16:25
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 16:20 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by COOK,RA'SHAWN --

16:06 MISS 3PTR by MORA,MARIO
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,RILEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
15:54 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
15:54 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
15:54 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
15:54 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
15:54 SUB OUT by MORA,MARIO
15:54 SUB OUT by HICKS,TYRE
15:54 SUB OUT by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
15:54 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
15:54 SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,RA'SHAWN 15:43
-- REBOUND DEF by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS

15:18 MISS LAYUP by RARDIN,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,RILEY 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MARCUS
15:05 13-8 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by COOK,RA'SHAWN 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by RARDIN,COLIN

14:44 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOK,DA'SHAWN 14:44
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 14:44
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 14:44
SUB OUT by COOK,RA'SHAWN 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
14:44 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
14:44 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
14:44 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
14:44 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
14:44 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
14:44 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
14:44 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
14:44 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
14:44 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN

TURNOVER  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 14:27
14:26 STEAL  by CATTELL,JARED
14:22 13-11 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS

-- ASSIST  by DRYNAN,NICK
MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY 14:06
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 14:04 15-11 V 4

13:54 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED
-- ASSIST  by GILDER,TERRENCE

GOOD 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG 13:32 18-14 V 4
13:23 18-17 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 13:07 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by COOK,DA'SHAWN --

12:51 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RIGATTI,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRYNAN,NICK



12:43 FOUL  by CATTELL,JARED
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 12:43
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 12:43

12:43 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
12:43 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
12:43 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
12:43 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
12:43 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
12:43 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE
12:43 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS
12:43 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
12:43 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
12:43 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DREW 12:41
12:39 STEAL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN
12:30 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DREW 12:24

12:23 STEAL  by WALLACE,MARCUS
12:11 MISS 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by WELCH,RILEY 12:05

12:05 STEAL  by WALLACE,MARCUS
12:00 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,BRENNEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
11:57 20-21 H 1 GOOD DUNK by ISOKPEHI,ANDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 11:45 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DREW --

11:36 FOUL  by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
11:36 TURNOVER  by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
11:36 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
11:36 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
11:36 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
11:36 SUB IN by DUFORT,ANDREW
11:36 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
11:36 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
11:36 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
11:36 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
11:36 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
11:36 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by SHAVER,BRENDAN 11:23
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY --
GOOD TIPIN by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 11:20 24-21 V 3
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 11:18
SUB IN by SHAVER,BRENDAN 11:18
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 11:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DREW 11:18

10:57 MISS JUMPER by HOLLY,DAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GILDER,TERRENCE

10:40 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLY,DAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRYNAN,NICK

TURNOVER  by SHAVER,BRENDAN 10:21
10:20 STEAL  by HOLLY,DAVIS

TURNOVER  by SHAVER,BRENDAN 10:15
10:15 STEAL  by GILDER,TERRENCE
10:13 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
10:05 MISS JUMPER by DUFORT,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by GILDER,TERRENCE
10:01 MISS 3PTR by DUFORT,ANDREW

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:57 SUB IN by FORTUNE,DEVIN
09:57 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN



09:57 SUB IN by HICKS,TYRE
09:57 SUB IN by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
09:57 SUB IN by MORA,MARIO
09:57 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
09:57 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE
09:57 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
09:57 SUB OUT by DUFORT,ANDREW
09:57 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 09:47 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by COOK,DA'SHAWN --

09:37 MISS LAYUP by RIGATTI,JOHN
BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY 09:37

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DREW 09:34
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 09:34
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 09:34
SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY 09:34

09:32 MISS LAYUP by RIGATTI,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
09:04 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 08:56 28-23 V 5

08:55 FOUL  by FORTUNE,DEVIN
MISS FT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
08:55 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
08:55 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
08:55 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
08:55 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
08:55 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
08:55 SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN
08:55 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
08:55 SUB OUT by HICKS,TYRE
08:55 SUB OUT by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
08:55 SUB OUT by MORA,MARIO
08:44 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,DA'SHAWN 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARBER,TREY 08:31
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 08:31
FOUL  by BARBER,TREY 08:24

08:24 28-24 V 4 GOOD FT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
08:24 28-25 V 3 GOOD FT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY

TURNOVER  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 08:17
08:16 STEAL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN

FOUL  by JOHNSON,DREW 08:05
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 08:05
SUB IN by COOK,RA'SHAWN 08:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYAN 08:05
SUB OUT by SHAVER,BRENDAN 08:05
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DREW 08:05

07:56 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RARDIN,COLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ISOKPEHI,ANDY

FOUL  by COOK,RA'SHAWN 07:56
07:56 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:56 MISS FT by RARDIN,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DA'SHAWN --
07:29 FOUL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN

GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG 07:29 29-27 V 2



GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG 07:29 30-27 V 3
07:20 TURNOVER  by RARDIN,COLIN

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DREW 07:19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
TURNOVER  by ROWSON,GREG 07:06

07:05 STEAL  by GILDER,TERRENCE
FOUL  by COOK,RA'SHAWN 07:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DREW 06:57
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 06:57
SUB OUT by COOK,RA'SHAWN 06:57
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
06:57 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
06:57 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
06:57 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
06:57 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
06:57 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
06:57 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
06:57 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
06:57 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
06:57 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
06:41 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED

-- ASSIST  by DRYNAN,NICK
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLY,DAVIS
06:32 TURNOVER  by HOLLY,DAVIS

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 06:32
MISS LAYUP by COOK,DA'SHAWN 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RIGATTI,JOHN
06:21 MISS 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 06:05 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DREW --

05:57 MISS JUMPER by DRYNAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DREW(in the paint) 05:51 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

05:41 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED
-- ASSIST  by DRYNAN,NICK

05:37 MISS FT by CATTELL,JARED
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --

05:37 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
05:37 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
05:37 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
05:37 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
05:37 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS
05:37 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
05:37 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
05:37 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE

TURNOVER  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 04:58
04:57 STEAL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN
04:50 MISS LAYUP by ISOKPEHI,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by RARDIN,COLIN
04:43 MISS 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TREY --
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 04:33 37-33 V 4

04:18 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,MARCUS(in the paint)
04:05 FOUL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN

SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 04:05
SUB OUT by COOK,DA'SHAWN 04:05
SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE



04:05 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
04:05 SUB IN by DUFORT,ANDREW
04:05 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
04:05 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
04:05 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
04:05 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
04:05 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
04:05 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
04:05 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN

TURNOVER  by WELCH,RILEY 03:59
03:54 STEAL  by GILDER,TERRENCE
03:51 MISS JUMPER by HOLLY,DAVIS

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,DREW 03:51
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLY,DAVIS
03:30 MISS 3PTR by DRYNAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by ROWSON,GREG(in the paint) 03:13 39-35 V 4

02:48 MISS 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFORT,ANDREW

FOUL  by ROWSON,GREG 02:43
FOUL  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 02:43

02:43 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by DUFORT,ANDREW
02:43 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by DUFORT,ANDREW
02:43 SUB IN by JONES,CAMERON
02:43 SUB OUT by DUFORT,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:32
02:32 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
02:32 SUB IN by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
02:32 SUB IN by HICKS,TYRE
02:32 SUB IN by MORA,MARIO
02:32 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE
02:32 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
02:32 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
02:32 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS
02:23 FOUL  by JONES,CAMERON
02:23 TURNOVER  by JONES,CAMERON

SUB IN by COOK,DA'SHAWN 02:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 02:23
GOOD LAYUP by ROWSON,GREG(in the paint) 02:12 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by WELCH,RILEY --

02:01 MISS 3PTR by RIGATTI,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:56 FOUL  by JONES,CAMERON
GOOD FT by WELCH,RILEY 01:56 42-37 V 5
GOOD FT by WELCH,RILEY 01:56 43-37 V 6
SUB IN by BARBER,TREY 01:56
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
01:56 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
01:56 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
01:56 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
01:56 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
01:56 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
01:56 SUB OUT by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
01:56 SUB OUT by JONES,CAMERON
01:56 SUB OUT by HICKS,TYRE
01:56 SUB OUT by MORA,MARIO
01:48 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW 01:46 46-37 V 9



Second Half Play By Play

01:21 MISS LAYUP by RARDIN,COLIN
BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY 01:21
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DA'SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,DA'SHAWN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MARCUS
01:07 46-39 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ISOKPEHI,ANDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by RARDIN,COLIN

00:22 46-41 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ISOKPEHI,ANDY(in the paint)
FOUL  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 00:20

00:20 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
00:20 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
00:20 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
00:20 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
00:20 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY 00:09
00:09 BLOCK  by ISOKPEHI,ANDY

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MARCUS
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,BRENNEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ISOKPEHI,ANDY

VISITORS: Mary Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific (Ore.)
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 20:00

19:35 TURNOVER  by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW 19:29 49-42 V 7

19:23 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,BRENNEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,DA'SHAWN 19:14 52-42 V 10
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DREW --

18:56 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,DA'SHAWN 18:46

18:46 BLOCK  by WALLACE,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MARCUS

18:34 MISS LAYUP by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY 18:34
REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG --
TURNOVER  by BARBER,TREY 18:19

18:16 STEAL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN
FOUL  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 18:14
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 18:14
SUB OUT by COOK,DA'SHAWN 18:14

18:14 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
18:14 SUB IN by DUFORT,ANDREW
18:14 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
18:14 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
18:14 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
18:14 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
18:14 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
18:14 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
18:14 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
18:14 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
18:00 52-44 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLY,DAVIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW 17:54 55-44 V 11
ASSIST  by WELCH,RILEY --

17:37 55-47 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GILDER,TERRENCE
-- ASSIST  by HOLLY,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 17:26
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --



GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 17:22 57-47 V 10
17:17 57-49 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DRYNAN,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW 16:56 60-49 V 11
ASSIST  by ROWSON,GREG --

16:40 MISS JUMPER by DUFORT,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 16:34
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DREW --

16:30 FOUL  by HOLLY,DAVIS
SUB IN by WADDY,NATHAN 16:30
SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY 16:30

16:30 SUB IN by MORA,MARIO
16:30 SUB IN by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
16:30 SUB IN by FORTUNE,DEVIN
16:30 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
16:30 SUB IN by HICKS,TYRE
16:30 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
16:30 SUB OUT by DUFORT,ANDREW
16:30 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
16:30 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS
16:30 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE

MISS 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG 16:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:12
FOUL  by ROWSON,GREG 16:01
TURNOVER  by ROWSON,GREG 16:01

15:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:47 MISS 3PTR by MORA,MARIO

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,TYRE
15:44 60-51 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,TYRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WELCH,RILEY 15:30
SUB IN by COOK,RA'SHAWN 15:30
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 15:30

15:30 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
15:30 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
15:30 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
15:30 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
15:30 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
15:30 SUB OUT by MORA,MARIO
15:30 SUB OUT by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
15:30 SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN
15:30 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
15:30 SUB OUT by HICKS,TYRE

SUB IN by BARBER,TREY 15:22
SUB OUT by WADDY,NATHAN 15:22

15:16 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG 15:04
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:41 60-54 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by RARDIN,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by COOK,RA'SHAWN 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MARCUS
14:18 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,RA'SHAWN 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
13:55 60-56 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RARDIN,COLIN(in the paint)
13:36 FOUL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 13:36



SUB IN by COOK,DA'SHAWN 13:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DREW 13:36

13:36 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
13:36 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
13:36 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
13:36 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
13:36 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
13:36 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
13:36 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
13:36 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
13:36 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
13:36 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
13:21 60-59 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED

FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 13:18
13:16 60-60 GOOD FT by CATTELL,JARED

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DREW 13:16
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 13:16
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint) 13:06 62-60 V 2
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

13:06 FOUL  by GILDER,TERRENCE
GOOD FT by BARBER,TREY 13:06 63-60 V 3

12:59 TURNOVER  by HOLLY,DAVIS
STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 12:58
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 12:55 65-60 V 5
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 12:54 66-60 V 6
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 12:54
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 12:54

12:48 66-63 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DRYNAN,NICK
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DREW 12:38

12:37 STEAL  by HOLLY,DAVIS
12:37 MISS 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS

-- REBOUND OFF by CATTELL,JARED
12:32 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DRYNAN,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLY,DAVIS
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GILDER,TERRENCE
12:04 66-68 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED

-- ASSIST  by DRYNAN,NICK
TURNOVER  by WELCH,RILEY 11:53

11:53 STEAL  by GILDER,TERRENCE
11:51 MISS 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DA'SHAWN --
11:51 FOUL  by CATTELL,JARED

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:51
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,RILEY(in the paint) 11:51 68-68

11:51 68-70 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ISOKPEHI,ANDY(in the paint)
11:51 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
11:51 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
11:51 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
11:51 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
11:51 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
11:51 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE
11:51 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
11:51 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
11:51 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
11:51 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by ROWSON,GREG 11:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RARDIN,COLIN

11:29 TURNOVER  by RARDIN,COLIN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DREW 11:28

11:27 FOUL  by RARDIN,COLIN
GOOD LAYUP by ROWSON,GREG(in the paint) 10:41 70-70



10:26 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,DA'SHAWN 10:19 73-70 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DREW --
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 10:06
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 10:06

10:06 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
10:06 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
10:06 SUB IN by DUFORT,ANDREW
10:06 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
10:06 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
10:06 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
10:06 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
10:06 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
10:06 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
10:06 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
09:49 73-73 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS

-- ASSIST  by DUFORT,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG 09:32
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by BARBER,TREY 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,ANDREW
FOUL  by ROWSON,GREG 09:16
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 09:16
SUB OUT by COOK,DA'SHAWN 09:16
SUB OUT by COOK,RA'SHAWN 09:16
SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY 09:16

09:15 TURNOVER  by DRYNAN,NICK
STEAL  by BARBER,TREY 09:15

09:13 FOUL  by GILDER,TERRENCE
GOOD FT by BARBER,TREY 09:12 74-73 V 1
MISS FT by BARBER,TREY 09:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BARBER,TREY 09:12
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 09:12
SUB IN by COOK,DA'SHAWN 09:12
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 09:12
SUB IN by COYNE,COLIN 09:10
SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY 09:10
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DREW 09:02

09:00 STEAL  by HOLLY,DAVIS
08:58 MISS 3PTR by DRYNAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,RILEY(in the paint) 08:48 76-73 V 3
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS --

08:38 MISS 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DRYNAN,NICK

08:29 MISS 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:25 SUB IN by HICKS,TYRE
08:25 SUB IN by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
08:25 SUB IN by FORTUNE,DEVIN
08:25 SUB IN by MORA,MARIO
08:25 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
08:25 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS
08:25 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
08:25 SUB OUT by DUFORT,ANDREW
08:25 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
08:25 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 08:13
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DREW 08:08

08:08 BLOCK  by FORTUNE,DEVIN



-- REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN
07:49 MISS 3PTR by RIGATTI,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 07:47

07:29 TURNOVER  by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
07:25 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
07:25 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
07:25 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
07:25 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
07:25 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
07:25 SUB OUT by HICKS,TYRE
07:25 SUB OUT by HADZISELIMOVIC,A
07:25 SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN
07:25 SUB OUT by MORA,MARIO
07:25 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN

TURNOVER  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 07:09
07:01 MISS 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DA'SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DREW(in the paint) 06:55 78-73 V 5
ASSIST  by COOK,DA'SHAWN --

06:34 78-75 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ISOKPEHI,ANDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COOK,DA'SHAWN 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RARDIN,COLIN
06:03 78-78 GOOD 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
05:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 05:48
05:46 STEAL  by RIGATTI,JOHN
05:45 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
05:45 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
05:45 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
05:45 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
05:45 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
05:45 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
05:45 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
05:45 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,CHRIS
05:45 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
05:45 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
05:38 TURNOVER  by DRYNAN,NICK

SUB IN by BARBER,TREY 05:29
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 05:29
SUB OUT by COYNE,COLIN 05:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DREW 05:29
GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,TREY 05:22 80-78 V 2

05:15 80-81 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLY,DAVIS
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 04:58

04:57 STEAL  by RIGATTI,JOHN
04:52 MISS 3PTR by DRYNAN,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by CATTELL,JARED
FOUL  by WELCH,RILEY 04:45

04:45 MISS FT by HOLLY,DAVIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:45 80-82 H 2 GOOD FT by HOLLY,DAVIS
04:45 80-83 H 3 GOOD FT by HOLLY,DAVIS

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DREW 04:45
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
04:45 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
04:45 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
04:45 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
04:45 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
04:45 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE

TURNOVER  by ROWSON,GREG 04:25



FOUL  by ROWSON,GREG 04:25
04:21 80-85 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RARDIN,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by RARDIN,COLIN

03:45 80-87 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLY,DAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,RILEY(in the paint) 03:30 82-87 H 5
03:29 FOUL  by RARDIN,COLIN

GOOD FT by WELCH,RILEY 03:29 83-87 H 4
03:03 83-90 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED
02:59 SUB IN by DRYNAN,NICK
02:59 SUB IN by DUFORT,ANDREW
02:59 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
02:59 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
02:59 SUB IN by RIDLEY,TREY
02:59 SUB IN by CATTELL,JARED
02:59 SUB OUT by HOLLY,DAVIS
02:59 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
02:59 SUB OUT by WALLACE,MARCUS
02:59 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
02:59 SUB OUT by ISOKPEHI,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by COOK,DA'SHAWN 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,ANDREW

02:19 MISS 3PTR by CATTELL,JARED
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DA'SHAWN --

02:14 FOUL  by MCNABB,BRENNEN
GOOD FT by COOK,DA'SHAWN 02:14 84-90 H 6
GOOD FT by COOK,DA'SHAWN 02:14 85-90 H 5

02:14 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
02:14 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
02:14 SUB IN by HOLLY,DAVIS
02:14 SUB IN by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
02:14 SUB IN by WALLACE,MARCUS
02:14 SUB OUT by DRYNAN,NICK
02:14 SUB OUT by DUFORT,ANDREW
02:14 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN
02:14 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE
02:14 SUB OUT by CATTELL,JARED
01:50 TURNOVER  by HOLLY,DAVIS

TURNOVER  by COOK,DA'SHAWN 01:34
01:17 85-92 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLY,DAVIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,RILEY 01:00 88-92 H 4
ASSIST  by COOK,DA'SHAWN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:45 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,MARCUS
SUB IN by COOK,RA'SHAWN 00:45
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
00:45 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
00:45 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN
00:45 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG 00:35
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY --

00:32 FOUL  by ISOKPEHI,ANDY
MISS FT by BARBER,TREY 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARBER,TREY 00:32 89-92 H 3
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 00:32
SUB OUT by COOK,RA'SHAWN 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
00:32 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
00:32 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN



00:32 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DREW 00:26

00:26 89-93 H 4 GOOD FT by WALLACE,MARCUS
00:26 89-94 H 5 GOOD FT by WALLACE,MARCUS
00:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by COOK,RA'SHAWN 00:26
SUB OUT by WELCH,RILEY 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
00:26 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
00:26 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
00:26 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN

TURNOVER  by WELCH,RILEY 00:19
SUB IN by WELCH,RILEY 00:19
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANIAS 00:19
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 00:19
SUB OUT by COOK,DA'SHAWN 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by RIGATTI,JOHN
00:19 SUB IN by RARDIN,COLIN
00:19 SUB OUT by GILDER,TERRENCE
00:19 SUB OUT by MCNABB,BRENNEN

FOUL  by COOK,RA'SHAWN 00:14
00:14 89-95 H 6 GOOD FT by WALLACE,MARCUS
00:14 89-96 H 7 GOOD FT by WALLACE,MARCUS

SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 00:14
SUB OUT by COOK,RA'SHAWN 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by GILDER,TERRENCE
00:14 SUB IN by MCNABB,BRENNEN
00:14 SUB OUT by RIGATTI,JOHN
00:14 SUB OUT by RARDIN,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 00:09 91-96 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
FOUL  by WELCH,RILEY 00:06

00:06 91-97 H 6 GOOD FT by HOLLY,DAVIS
00:06 91-98 H 7 GOOD FT by HOLLY,DAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANIAS(in the paint) 00:01 93-98 H 5


